Gas Countertop
HeavyDuty Charbroilers
A Professional Line of Commercial Cooking Equipment
Instruction Manual
CHARBROILERS
MODELS:  CULCTC24NG, CULCTC36NG, CULCTC48NG
This manual contains important information regarding your Culitek unit.  Please read this manual
thoroughly prior to equipment set-up, operation and maintenance.  Failure to comply with regular

2. Using a wire brush, scrape the grill grate(s) to remove any food residue.
3. To clean equipment, use either a damp cloth, sponge with soapy water or a metal scraper.
4. Dry grates thoroughly to prevent rusting.
5. Empty and clean the drip tray.
MAINTENANCE:
A qualified service company should check the unit for safe and efficient operation on an annual basis.
Gas piping shall be a certain size and installed to provide a supply of gas sufficient to meet the full gas input of the
equipment.
A manual shut off valve should be installed upstream from the manifold within 4 ft. (1.2m) of the equipment and in a
position where it can be reached in the event of an emergency.
Check entire gas piping system for leaks every so often.  Using a gas leak detector or soapy water solution is recommended.
Install equipment under efficient exhaust hood with flameproof filters with a distance of no less than 4 feet between the top
of the equipment and the filters or any other combustible materials.
SPECIFICATIONS:
Model Description Burners BTU/hr Gas Type
CULCTC24NG  Gas Charbroiler 24”  4  80,000  Natural or LPG*
CULCTC36NG  Gas Charbroiler 36”  6  120,000  Natural or LPG*
CULCTC48NG  Gas Charbroiler 48”  8  160,000  Natural or LPG*
*Shipped setup for Natural Gas and includes a kit for conversion to LPG.
Gas Countertop Charbroilers
A Professional Line of Commercial Cooking Equipment
CULCTC

CTC-36
Part Number
CTC-48
Part Number Description
1 CTC-1 CTC-1 CTC-1 Grate
2 CTC-2 CTC-2 CTC-2 Radiant Cover
3 Heat Insulation Plate - Chamber
4 Front Plate
5 Heat Insulation Plate - Side
6 CTC-6 CTC-6 CTC-6 Pilot
7 Screw
8 Crumb Tray Support Rack
9 CTC-9 CTC-9 CTC-9 Pilot Gas Pipe - Left
10 CTG-7 CTG-7 CTG-7 Knob
11 Front Panel
12 CTC-12 CTC-12 CTC-12 Pilot Gas Pipe - Right
13 Front Bottom Control Plate
14 Heat Insulation Front Plate
15 Pilot Rack
16 CTC2-16 CTC3-16 CTC4-16 Gas Control Assembly
17 CTG-13 CTG-13 CTG-13 Foot
18 Steel Plate - Side
19 Heat Insulation - Side
20 CTC2-20 CTC3-20 CTC4-20 Crumb Tray
21 CTC-21 CTC-21 CTC-21 Burner Assembly
22 Rear Plate in Chamber
23 Rear Plate Assembley
24 Heat Insulation - Rear
VER811
Gas Countertop Charbroilers
A Professional Line of Commercial Cooking Equipment
-
MODEL A" Burners '
CULCTC24 i 24 4
r
CULCTC36 36 6
CULCTC48 48 8
'
-
A"
' •